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BELL

BREATHITT

FLOYD

FRANKLIN

HARLAN

KNOTT

KNOX

LETCHER

MARTIN

MCLEAN

PERRY

PIKE

UNION

WHITLEY

County

8078065

8130413

8365685
8368085

8975415

8480366
8485511

8600412

8610529

8675377

8807046
8808024

8755011

8970573
8970593
8975150
8975415
8978070
8979013

8980825
8981042
8984143
8984353

8984513
8984525
8984543
8989186

9139003

9180498

Permit No

RN-7

RN-3

MI-4
RN-7

SU-3

MI-3
RN-4

MA-3

MA-3

SU-5

RN-2
MI-16

SU-2

MI-9
AM-8
RN-7
MI-12
SU-3
SU-3

RN-1
MI-7
RN-6
MI-5

MI-4
RN-4
RN-5
RN-6

MI-14

MI-2

Type

COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC

ICG HAZARD LLC

CALVARY ENTERPRISES, LLC
SNR RAIL OPS LLC

BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION

H & D COAL COMPANY INC

ALDEN RESOURCES LLC

MARK ENERGY, LLC

LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC

ROUGH CREEK MINING LLC

PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC
BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC

APEX ENERGY INC
MC MINING LLC
LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC
WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE
BLACK DIAMOND CO
PRIME ENERGY DEVELOPMENT LLC
CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC
PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC

RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC

CLAY LAUREL MINING INC

Permittee

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Final
Status

07/15/2020

07/08/2020

07/02/2020
07/23/2020

07/09/2020

07/30/2020
07/27/2020

07/09/2020

07/22/2020

07/07/2020

07/29/2020
07/20/2020

07/31/2020

07/10/2020
07/09/2020
07/01/2020
07/10/2020
07/10/2020
07/10/2020

07/29/2020
07/07/2020
07/15/2020
07/10/2020

07/07/2020
07/29/2020
07/29/2020
07/15/2020

07/08/2020

07/20/2020

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD

HAZARD
PIKEVILLE

FRANKFORT REGION

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD

MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD
LONDON
HAZARD
HAZARD

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE

MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office


