Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

July 2020

Page 1 of 1

11/18/2020

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8078065	RN-7	COVOL FUELS NO 3 LLC	Issued	07/15/2020	MIDDLESBORO
BREATHITT	8130413	RN-3	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	07/08/2020	HAZARD
FLOYD	8365685 8368085	MI-4 RN-7	CALVARY ENTERPRISES, LLC SNR RAIL OPS LLC	Issued Issued	07/02/2020 07/23/2020	HAZARD PIKEVILLE
FRANKLIN	8975415	SU-3	BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC	Issued	07/09/2020	FRANKFORT REGION
HARLAN	8480366 8485511	MI-3 RN-4	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION	Issued Issued	07/30/2020 07/27/2020	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
KNOTT	8600412	MA-3	H & D COAL COMPANY INC	Issued	07/09/2020	HAZARD
KNOX	8610529	MA-3	ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued	07/22/2020	MIDDLESBORO
LETCHER	8675377	SU-5	MARK ENERGY, LLC	Issued	07/07/2020	HAZARD
MARTIN	8807046 8808024	RN-2 MI-16	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued Issued	07/29/2020 07/20/2020	PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE
MCLEAN	8755011	SU-2	ROUGH CREEK MINING LLC	Issued	07/31/2020	MADISONVILLE
PERRY	8970573 8970593 8975150 8975415 8978070 8979013	MI-9 AM-8 RN-7 MI-12 SU-3 SU-3	PINE BRANCH MINING, LLC BLUE DIAMOND MINING, LLC	Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued	07/10/2020 07/09/2020 07/01/2020 07/10/2020 07/10/2020 07/10/2020	HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD LONDON HAZARD HAZARD
PIKE	8980825 8981042 8984143 8984353 8984513 8984525 8984543 8989186	RN-1 MI-7 RN-6 MI-5 MI-4 RN-4 RN-5 RN-6	APEX ENERGY INC MC MINING LLC LANDMARK MINING COMPANY INC WELLMORE COAL CORPORATION DBA THE BLACK DIAMOND CO PRIME ENERGY DEVELOPMENT LLC CLINTWOOD ELKHORN MINING LLC PREMIER ELKHORN COAL LLC LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued Issued	07/29/2020 07/07/2020 07/15/2020 07/10/2020 07/07/2020 07/29/2020 07/29/2020 07/15/2020	PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE
UNION	9139003	MI-14	RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC	Issued	07/08/2020	MADISONVILLE
WHITLEY	9180498	MI-2	CLAY LAUREL MINING INC	Issued	07/20/2020	MIDDLESBORO